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,I BBMP/AddI.Dir/JD SOUTH/0044/19-20
/ | Conditions:
l
| 1.  Sanction is accorded for the proposed Residential Apartment Building use only:
/ a) Construction of :
/ Block A - 2BF+GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) Block :A0 (BLOCKA) Color Notes
Floor Proposed Carpet
/ Block B - GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) Name ;ﬁitﬁlu o Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) FAR Area | Total FAR Tomt | Area COLOR INDEX
I 2. Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of “the building shall not be deviated to any use. Area , (Sq.mt.) Agea t (No, | other PLOT BOUNDARY I
£ / 3. 2Basement Floor & Surface area reserved for parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. (Sq.mt) | StairCase | Lift Lift , Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi. (Sq.mt) tThan ) ABUTTING ROAD I
I 4. Development charges towards increasing the capacity of water supply, sanitary and power main has to be paid to BWSSB and Torrace Maghine enemen PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA) I
/ BESCOM if any. Floor 108.75 83.25 | 2261 289 | 000 0.00 | 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00 EXISTING (To be retained) E—
5. Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space for dumping garbage within the ;
12.00M WIDE SPACE RESERVED FOR ROAD WIDENING /I premisesnéhall be provided.g P ] P P ping garbag ;ng)'rﬂh 293468 | 9554 | 5566| 000 | 6322 016 | 000| 000| 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00 lENX';';((T" be demolished) I—
| 6. The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be demolished after the construction. Eleventh
N\ RAD WlDEN | NG AREA -241 346 | 7. The applicant shall insure all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident / untoward incidents arising during the Floor 2034.68 %54 | 5566 0.00 6322 0.16 0.00 0007 272010 2720.10 2 0.00
I time of construction. o _ _ _ _ ;g::‘ 293468 | 9554 | 5566 | 000 | 6322 016 | 000| 000| 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.0
/ 8.  The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. The debris shall be removed and Nt SITE BOUNDARY
/ transported to near by dumping yard. Floor 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 | 272010 | 2720.10 22 0.00
/ 9. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common facility areas, which shall be Eighth SET BACK LINE
SETBACK LINE @ | accessible to all the tenants and occupants_ Floor 2934.68 95.54 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 2720.10 2720.10 22 0.00
M 10. The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es & D) code Seventh
5 P 3 2 3 il @ l . o cep s . even
DG SLWEY () (XD X2 EXE &) & LAy @ &b j leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Sore 203468 | 9554 | 5566 | 000 | 6322 046 | 000| 000| 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00 BASEMENT LINE
\ /7 " @ @ | 11. The applicgr_lt shall provide a sep_arate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for installation of telecom equipment and also to Sixth 203468 9554 | 5566 0.00 63.22 016 0.00 000 | 272040 | 272010 2 0.00
ﬁ ' % i " | make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law No. 25. El?ﬁr
E & " g o ‘ 12. The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to prevent dust, debris & other materials 2934.68 9554 | 5566 000 | 6322 016 | 0.00 0001 272010 | 272010 29 0.00 .
IDE FIRIVEWAY 2 {:} @ @ £ @ ﬂ z 110/SLO "““\ endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in & around the site. Floor AREA STATEMENT (BBIP) VERSIONNO.. 1.0.17
2] (& £ WIDE F1RE DRIVEWAY — /| @h\" J : : - Fourth VERSION DATE: 20/01/2021
T 7 "“. ﬁi 13. The applicant shall plant at least two trees in the premises. Floor 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 | 272010 | 2720.10 22 0.00 : :
“"’,4”6“\ a 14. Permission shall be obtained from forest department for cutting trees before the commencement of the work. Third PROJECT DETALL: ___
\ 11 99! L QLT L ﬁ“'@\‘ 15. License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The building license and the copies of Floor 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 | 6322 016 | 0.00 0.00 | 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00 Authority: BBMP _ Plot Use: Residential
@) ] ' ' 9] 1 1 i = - 5 sanctioned plans with specification shall be mounted on a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. Second Inward_No: BBMP/Addl.Dir/JD Plot SubUse: Apartment
AN kLA ' N [ & : i g : . ; : : 293468 | 9554 | 5566 |  0.00 | 63.22 0.16 | 000 000 | 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00 SubUse: Ap
P24 QQ — \ N < O~ . : 16. If owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be Floor ' ' ) ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' iOL:,TH(OO4¢/19j2§ | —_ :
Dy .Y informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the First 924.75 0554 | 5566 000 | 33746 016 | 000 000 | 243503 | 243503 | 16| 42448 pplication Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Main)
L0 bl third time. Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2
N [~ ™ 5 L X 17. Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and responsibilities specified in Ground 2907.42 9554 | 5566 0.00 | 134.31 016 | 0.00 000 | 262175 | 262175 | 16 625.42 Nature of Sanction: NEW Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2
o™ °o (0@ N @ 5 Schedule — IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section V-8 () to (k). El::\)soément Location: RING-III Locality / Street of the property: HARALUKUNTE
® ™ N )1 \ 18. The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. First 9359 37 7817 | 6264 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 71764 | 850093 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA
50 o 19. On completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case of columnar structure before Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' Zone: Bommanahalli
@ 9) % ] & erecting the columns “COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE” shall be obtained. Basement Ward: Ward-190
X . 4 yil e 20. Construction or reconstruction of the building shall start within two years and completed before the expiry of five years from the date of Second 8895.75 7817 | 62.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 253.92 | 8501.03 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 Planning District: 318-Begur
< N ~ A issue of license & shall apply for permission to occupy the building after its completion. Floor AREA DETAILS: SQMT
\ 21. The building should not be occupied without obtaining “OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE” from the competent authority. Total: 5647752 | 1481.61 | 871.47 2.89 | 1167.19 2.08 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 | 274 | 1049.90 AREA OF PLOT (Mimimum) | —
o . . L. - (A) 15555.23
X 22. Drinking water supplied by BWSSB should not be used for the construction activity of the building. Total 5 .
. . . . . L . . eduction for NetPlot Area
. 23. The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintained in good repair for storage of water for Number of Road Widenro A
non-potable purposes or recharge of ground water at all times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law 32(a). Same 1 oad idening Airea 2413.46
b . 24. The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National Building Code and in the “Criteria for _B|°Ck3 Total : 241346
Q earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building ', NET AREA OF PLOT |_(A-Deductions) 13141.76
< o . resistant to earthquake. Total: 56477.52 1481.61 | 871.47 2.89 | 1167.19 2.08 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 | 274 1050 COVERAGE CHECK
N 25. The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the building. Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 6570.88
éé AR . ST WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY 26. Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule Xl (Bye laws — 31) of Building bye-laws 2003 shall be ensured. SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Proposed Coverage Area (27.37 %) 3506.43
2 . 27. The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the visitors / servants / drivers and security BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Achieved Net coverage area ( 27.37 %) 3596.43
‘%\ —~— men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. A0 (BLOCKA) D02 075 210 685 Balance coverage area left ( 22.63 % ) 297445
ﬂ" 28. The Occupancy Certificate will be considered only after ensuring that the provisions of conditions vide SI. No. 23, 24, 25 & 26 are A0 (BLOCKA) o1 0'90 2'10 o1 FAR CHECK
provided n the building. . . ) ) . L ) . AO (BLOCKA) Y 1:00 2:10 991 Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00 ) 46665.67
S 29. The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbors’ in the vicinity of construction and that the construction Additonal EAR withn Rina Tand 11 (1 lramated olor
= o g . A0 (BLOCKA) D 105 210 269 itional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
activities shall stop before 06.00 PM to avoid hindrance during late hours.
L . o . . . . Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00
8M WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY 30. Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and inorganic waste and should be remium FAR for Plotwiin Impact Zone ()
E processed in the Recycling processing unit of required capacity installed at site for its re-use / disposal in consultation with BBMP SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: P 0.00
© : Zonal Health Officer. BLOCK NANE NAME NG TEET TE T01§| Pefm- FARarea (3.00) 46665.67
3 — i 31. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for soil stabilization during the course of A0 (BLOCKA) v 090 20 559 Residential FAR (100.00% ) 43337.03
E excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as 20 (BLOCKA : : Proposed FAR Area 43337.03
\ neighbouring property, public roads and footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe ( ) w 1.08 1.80 i Achieved Net FAR Area ( 2.79 ) 43337.03
R-N barricades. A (BLOCKA) W 1.11 180 11 Balance FAR Area (0.21) 3328 64
— 32. The consent for Establishment from the Ministry of Environmental and Forest (MOEF) / KSPCB should be taken wherever applicable. A0 (BLOCKA) w 148 1.80 13 BUILT UP AREA CHECK
33. Sufficient two wheeler parking shall be provided as per requirement. A0 (BLOCKA) W 1.55 1.80 13 Proposed BuiltUp Area 65808.90
NS 3 34. Traffic Management Plan shall be obtained from Traffic Management Consultant for all high rise structures which shall be got A0 (BLOCKA) w 1.63 1.80 13 Substructure Area Add in BUA (La
S ENEME i yout Lvl) 101.91
ﬁ}’f (@Q(@Q {é} @ approved from the Competent Authority if necessary. A0 (BLOCKA) W 1.66 1.80 01 - -
f : : Achieved BuiltUp A
ﬁ % 35. The owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from Fire Force Department with due inspection A0 (BLOCKA) W 180 180 2396 ceved BuTp e 6591081
8M WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY regarding working condition of Fire Safety Measures installed. The certificate should be produced to the corporation and shall get the A0 (BLOCKA) W 237 1.80 1
renewal of the permission issued once in two years. A0 (BLOCKA W 329 1.80 13 .
36. The Owner / Association of the highrise building shall get the building inspected by empanelled agencies of the Fire Force Department A0 EBLOCKA; W 3'32 1.80 11 Bé?ct thSE/SUBUSE Details TERETTI
. [®) to ensure that the fire equipments installed are in good and workable condition, and an affidavit to that effect shall be submitted to the AQ (BLOCKA) W 3:46 1:80 13 ock Tame Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure C:tizgofyn %
FalleYe) = fa r,\fj ____» SETBACKAINE + _crtr)lrporation /a)r;d Fire Forcethepzrtment (Iac\j/ery yﬁaﬂ. X | ] f . . » X A0 (BLOCKA) Residential Apartment Highrise R
. e owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from the Electrical Inspectorate with due inspection by . P P
the de : : - o . : - . UnitBUA Table for Block :A0 (BLOCKA) AD (BLOCKE) Residenta Apartment Highrise R
Ho partment regarding working condition of Electrical installations / Lifts etc. The certificate should be produced to the corporation :
. &@ and shall get the renewal of the permission issued every two years. FLOOR Name | UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | CarpetArea | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement _ ,
| < L . o e o GROUND GF 01 FLAT 98.59 92.03 6 Required Parking(Table 7a)
X S 38. The Owner / Association of the highrise building shall conduct twoe mock — trials in the building, one before the onset of summer and FLOOR PLAN - : 9
= another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of fire hazards. GF 02 FLAT 101.46 93.54 6 Block Type Sublse | e Units Car
> 39. In case of any false information, misrepresentation of facts, or pending court cases, the plan sanction is deemed cancelled. GF 03 FLAT 89.90 82.23 6 Name (Sq.mt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop.
: u 40. As per Building Bye-law 2003 Schedule IV 7.1 validity of registration for Architect/ Engineer / Supervisor the validity of every GF 04 FLAT 91.64 85.29 6 A0 Residential | Apartment | 50- 225 1 i 1 274
. registration so granted for the above categories by the authority shall be for a period of five years and renewable thereafter for every GF 05 FLAT 94.85 88.82 6 (BLOCKA)
B five years unless the same is cancelled by the authority. The application for renewal shall made to the authority one month before the GF 06 FLAT 95.92 89 54 6 A0 Residential | Apartment | 50- 225 1 ] 1 63
& date of expiry of the registration. If any owner/builder contravenes the same to the registered Architect / Engineer / Supervisor in the GFO7 FLAT 94.43 87.95 6 (BLOCKB)
SO first instance, warm in the second instance and cancel the registration if the same repeated for the third time. GF 08 FLAT 96.60 89.73 6 Total : - - - - 337 594
& 41. As per Building Bye-law 2003 Schedule IV 8 (i) the Architect / Engineer / Supervisor shall not materially and structurally deviate from GF 09 FLAT 96.48 8967 6 16
7 5 the sanctioned plan, without previous approval of authority. They shall explain to the owners about the risk involved in contravention of .
the provisions of the act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulation, Standing orders and policy orders of the corporation. gE 1(1) Etg 1%2‘2‘? 12?;21 2 Parkmg Check (Table 7b)
42 The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation as per solid waste management bye- : : Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved
law 2016. GF 12 FLAT 124.77 11618 8 No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.)
43. The applicant/owner/developer shall abide by sustainable construction and demolition waste management as per solid waste GF 13 FLAT 139.51 130.89 9 Car 337 463375 594 8167.56
ﬁ - onl - management bye-law 2016. GF 14 FLAT 134.06 126.03 8 Visitor's Car Parking 35 48125 0 0.00
€S 44 The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical vehicles. GF 15 FLAT 130.96 122.13 8 Total Car 372 5115.00 594 8167.56
\ a‘\\\w\O"’a 45. The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for a) sites measuring 180 Sgm upto 240 Sgm b) minimum of two trees for sites GF 16 FLAT 13113 122.25 8 TwoWheeler 281 '25 0 0 06
\% measuring with more than 240 Sgm. ¢) One tree for every 240 Sq. of FAR area as part thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / FIRST FLOOR | F 01 FLAT 98.59 9203 6 Other Parki - : :
X multi dwelling unit/development plan PLAN Fo FLAT 0146 35 5 errarking - - - 9916.60
ﬁ e 46. The Applicant / Owners / Developers should submit KSPCB & BWSSB NOC and relinquish the road widening area of 2413.46 sgm in 03 CLAT 89'90 5223 5 Total 9596.25 18084.16
@ \*\/’/ favour of the BBMP Commissioner before issuing the commencement certificate. : .
&n, 47. The applicant Should abide by the final orders of the Hon'ble High court with WP No 7173/2021 (LB-BMP) dt: 08-04-2021towards the F 04 FLAT 9164 85.29 6 FAR &T { Detail
Payment of Ground Rent, GST, Scrutiny & License Fees 50%, Security Deposit Rs 25/- per sqft, Betterment Fees & Levy and F 05 FLAT 94.85 88.82 6 enement Uetai’s
3 > 3 | & , @ ! 844 Collection of Surcharges payments. F 06 FLAT 95.92 89.54 6 Block Tota E;\"Fgosed Carpet
" F 07 FLAT 94.43 87.95 6 No. of Built U Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area Total Tamt | Area
Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government Karnataka vide ADDENDUM (Zrxmon ®e@8) 3 Kosd: f08 FLAT 96.60 89.73 6 Same Bidg | Area P (Sqmt) FAR Area (No.) other
% LD/95/LET/2013, DATED: 01-04-2013. F 09 FLAT 96.48 89.67 6 16 (Sq.mt) . . T . : : " (Sq.mt.) than
3 120 IRE C SERVE R ING 1. Registration of Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the construction site with the F10 FLAT 9465 8782 5 StairCase |  Lift | . | Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking |  Resi Tenement
\ “Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board” should be strictly adhered to. F11 FLAT 133.21 123.71 8 AO
: G A241346 : 2. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and list of construction workers engaged =0 FLAT 7 T 5 (BLOCKA) 1] 96477.52 | 148161 | 871.47 289 | 1167.19 208 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 | 274 | 1049.90
) 3 at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A Copy of the same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in - . A0
order to inspect the establishment and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. F13 FLAT 139.51 130.89 9 (BLOCKB) 1| 9331.38 515.91 | 146.90 11.30 | 296.95 2.08 0.00 0.00 | 8358.24 | 8358.24 63 192.06
3. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of workers engaged by him. f14 FLAT 134.06 126.03 8 Grand
4. At any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in his site or work place who is not F15 FLAT 130.96 122.13 8 Total: 2| 65808.90 | 1997.52 | 1018.37 14.19 | 1464.14 4.16 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 43337.02 | 43337.02 | 337.00 | 1241.96
o o registered with the “Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board”. F 16 FLAT 131.13 122.25 8
2260 TYPICAL-2,3, | 501 FLAT 98.59 92.03 6
Note: 41v05’16;| 71v281 9 [s02 FLAT 101.46 93.54 6
1. Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of construction workers in the labour FLOOR PLAN s 03 FLAT 89.90 82.23 6
camps / construction sites. s 04 FLAT 91.64 85.29 6
= 2. List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department which is mandatory. s 05 FLAT 94.85 88.82 6
R _ _ _ o _ - 506 FLAT 98.25 91.66 6
3. Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. S07 FLAT 9592 89 54 6
el 4. Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. s 08 FLAT 94 43 87.95 6
s10 FLAT 96.48 89.67 6
) . . . . . i ) ) ) . i . i Il. NOC Details s 11 FLAT 91.25 82.56 6 o1
s12 FLAT 94.65 87.82 6
Sl. No. Name of the Statutory Reference No. & Date Conditions imposed s13 FLAT 133.21 123.71 8
_ Department 514 FLAT 124.77 116.18 8
— - > Airport Authority of India / KIA BANG / SOUTH/B/111317 / 255894 the letter issued by the
] s 16 FLAT 134.06 126.03 8
dt. 14-12-2017 Statutory Body should be S 17 FLAT 130.96 12213 8
‘ N./] - 3 SEIAA SEIAA: 10: CON : 2019 dt: 29-04-2019 adhered to. : :
= 5[ 2 15 'y s18 FLAT 131.13 122.25 8
D \ed | VRS L\ \BS |3 - . || Eas | ' . . z ¥ d { . F = A L. EEE DETAILS s19 FLAT 125.02 116.29 8
o ® ; 8 of” The Annlicant ha ; ; ; . . s 20 FLAT 124.89 8
—= z E The Applicant has paid the fee vide Receipt No. : BBMP/0081/CH/21-22Dated:
>>>>)))> < 26-08-2021 the following:- 521 FLAT 13616 | 127.01 9
O i s 22 FLAT 131.37 8
s . g s s SI. No. Details Total: - 30601.79 28490.05 1912 274
== 1 Z = - 741 1 Licence Fees (50%) 2965986
— 1 — =
\ —— § — 2 Scrutiny Fee 41844
Z - 3 Betterment Fees for Site 3888808
z \ A L 4 For Building 1318216
L 6 e i gg’
i . i i i A | | 5 Security Deposit (25/-) 1647770
S AN e — —) L 6 Plan Copies 86000
- —mm — | 7 Compound Walll 10000
— I\ MAARA E — 8 Lake Improvement Charges 388881
—
\ ‘ — TOTAL — | 10347505
ﬂ W ‘ L Say Rs. 1,03,48,000/-
t : — 60.00 E— ‘ ‘ ‘ W ﬁ ) (One Crore Three Lakh Forty-eight Thousand Only)
2
F 42.44 — The Applicant has paid Rs. 1000/- )
Vide Receipt No. H0/5299/2021, RTGS OWNER / GPA HOLDER'S
: AN L L ‘ & UTR No. IDIBH21235271, dated: 31-08-2021 SIGNATURE
> ;2 S g o8 OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
fgm 6\ NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
=l ‘S B M/S DHARIWAL LIFESPACES PVT.LMT. REP BY DIRECTOR
SM WIDE DRIVEWAY — ZE PRAKASH RASHIKLAL DHARIWAL HARALUKUNTE
2
%
-
ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
/SUPERVISOR ’S SIGNATURE
JYOTHI . J NO 113, BENAKA NILAYA,NEAR SHANTHINIKATHAN
KANNADA MEDIUM SCHOOL,MUNESHWARA BLOCK
BCC/BL-3.6/F-30R2/9114-15
[t
LOWER BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN PROJECTTITLE
% PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT
BUILDING AT KHATHA NO- 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2, HARALUKUNTE
2 59 ( : A R S VILLAGE, WARD NO-174, BOMMANAHALLI ZONE, BANGALORE.
" DRAWING TITLE : BLOCK A - 2BF+GF12UF
. BLOCK B - GF+12UF
SHEETNO: 1
This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
/me
QR CODE
SOUTH

serDefinedMetric (2000.00 x 910.00MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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| BBMP/Addl.Dir/JD SOUTH/0044/19-20 Block :A0 (BLOCKA) Color Notes
| | Conditions: Floor Proposed Carpet
| Name ;Sitl?lu Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) FAR Area | Total FAR | o | Area COLOR INDEX
II 1.  Sanction is accorded for the proposed Residential Apartment Building use only: Area P (Sq.mt.) (Asrea ) (No) other PLOT BOUNDARY I
a) Construction of : S - o | Lift - i i q.mt. © | than ABUTTING ROAD I
| _ (Sqmt) | StairCase | Lift , Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.
| I Block A - 2BF+GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) — Machine Tenement PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA) I
| 2044 | Block B - GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) Floor 108.75 8325 | 2261 289 | 0.0 0.00 | 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00 EXISTING (To be retained) —
/ Twelfth EXISTING (To be demolished) I
Il 2. Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of "the building shall not be deviated to any use. Floor 2934.68 95.54 | 5566 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 000 | 272010 | 272010 2 0.00 INDEX
3. 2Basement Floor & Surface area reserved for parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Eleventh
. . . . . . 2934.68 95.54 5.6 0.00 63.22 0.1 0.00 0.00 | 2720.10 2720.10 22 .00
0 | E P C S R E R | G / 4. Development charges towards increasing the capacity of water supply, sanitary and power main has to be paid to BWSSB and Floor 3 5566 3 ¢ 00
| BESCOM if any. ;lemh 2934.68 9554 | 5566 000 | 6322 0.6 | 0.00 000 | 272010 | 2720410 | 22 0.00
G A24913 40 S | 5. Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space for dumping garbage within the N-O?ﬁ SITE BOUNDARY
| premises shall be provided. Fll(?or 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 | 2720.10 2720.10 22 0.00
| 6. The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be demolished after the construction. Eighth SET BACK LINE
/ 7. The applicant shall insure all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident / untoward incidents arising during the Floor 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 | 6322 016 | 0.00 0.00 | 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00
\ . l time of construction. Seventh
| 8 i , / 8. The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. The debris shall be removed and Floor 2034.68 954 | 5566 0.00 6322 0.16 0.00 000] 272010 | 272010 22 0.0 BASEMENT LINE
] / transported to near by dumping yard. , . _ Sixth 203468 | 9554 | 5566 | 000| 6322 016 | 000 000 272010 | 272040 | 22 0.00
I 9. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common facility areas, which shall be E!?tﬁf
i ~ accessible to all the tenants and occupants. ; 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 | 272010 | 2720.10 22 0.00
N . . . L . . : : : : : : : : : : : AREA STATEMENT (BBMP 21.0.
. %) S, / 10. The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated equipment as per KE.R.C (Es & D) code Elool?r;h ( ) xgg::gs gng 20%1/2021
o < ' ’ é“ | leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Floor 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 2720.10 2720.10 22 0.00 PROJECT DETAL -
‘ﬂ%’ | 11. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for installation of telecom equipment and also to Third : :
‘ fg‘ 1 N | make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law No. 25. Floor 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 2720.10 2720.10 22 0.00 Authority: BBMP Plot Use: Residential
; 7 i3 A / 12. The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to prevent dust, debris & other materials Second Inward_No: BBMP/Add|.DirlJD :
1644 "ﬁ W / endan%rt)ering the safety of people / S:;tructures etc. in & around the%ite yeP , Floor 293468 954 | 5566 000 6322 016 ) 000 0007 272010 2720.10 | 22 0.00 SOUTH/0044/19-20 Plot Suble: Apariment
“ PS 2 | : - : ‘ : First Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Main)
N\ | 265 < | 13. The applicant shall plant at least two frees in the premises. e 202475 | 9554 | 5566 | 0.0 | 337.46 046 | 000 | 000 | 243593 | 243593 | 16| 42448 Bronosal Tvoe BUldna Perssion :
@ ﬂﬂ\ i 14. Permission shall be obtained from forest department for cutting trees before the commencement of the work. Floor posal Type- Bullding Plot/Sub Plot No.: 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2
AN AN AN EAN A N N N W AN TN AN TN AN AN VAN __ l&‘\ & g I 15. License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The building license and the copies of g;oournd 2907.42 9554 | 5566 0.00 | 13431 0.6 | 0.0 0.00 | 262175 | 262175 | 16| 62542 Nature of Sanction: NEW Khata No. (As per Khata Exiract): 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2
EE'-% a\\ I — | sanctioned plans with specification shall be mounted on a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. Basemant Location: RING-III Locality / Street of the property: HARALUKUNTE
§ & = —T 40 ) / 16. If owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be First 9359.37 7817 | 62,64 0.00 0.00 000 | 71764 | 8500.93 0.00 000 | 00 0.00 Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA
\ =3 %@ _z m / informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the Floor Zone: Bommanahall
N § § B N S ) / third time. Basement Ward: Ward-190
~ 4.5 M WIDE DRIVEWAY 4.5 M WIDE DRIVEWAY 5 €% @) / 17. Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and responsibilities specified in Second 8895.75 7847 | 62.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 25392 | 8501.03 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00 Planning District: 318-Begur
D\ 2 (3” = s > I Schedule — IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). Floor AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
Lz [= 3 S II II 18. The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Total: 5647752 | 148161 87147 | 289 | 1167.19 208 | 971.56 | 1700196 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 | 274 | 1049.90 AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) [ ™ 15555.23
N ° Q z | | 19. On completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case of columnar structure before Total Deduction for NetPlot Area '
an o 2 | | erecting the columns “COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE” shall be obtained. Number of Road Widenna Area YRV,
3 § & 2 | | 20. Construction or reconstruction of the building shall start within two years and completed before the expiry of five years from the date of Same 1 Tom g :
é sl 15 | | issue of license & shall apply for permission to occupy the building after its completion. ?Iocks oa : 241346
m . . . b | = | 21. The building should not be occupied without obtaining “OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE” from the competent authority. e T R Ry b B TR RTTTAT o5 o Troors T aoass Tasas T 7 o NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 13141.76
~ u = 1O / 22. Drinking water supplied by BWSSB should not be used for the construction activity of the building. ' : : : : : : : : : : COVERAGE CHECK
S == / § / 23. The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintained in good repair for storage of water for Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 6570.88
N 2 —— . ’ > / non-potable purposes or recharge of ground water at all times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law 32(a). SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Proposed Coverage Area (27.37 %) 3596.43
% '(éﬁ / ) | 24. The building shall be de:signed and corlstruct.ed adopting the norms pr.escribed in National Buildjng Code and in the “Criteri.a .for BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Achieved Net coverage area ( 27.37 % ) 3596.43
cg e | earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building A0 (BLOCKA) D2 075 210 685 Balance coverage area left (22.63 % ) 2974.45
T 1 D | resistant to earthquake. A0 (BLOCKA) D1 0.90 210 01 FAR CHECK
/ . . _ . . . . - - _ -
\ > T \““““-1 | | 25.  The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the building. A0 (BLOCKA) Y 100 210 991 Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00 ) 46665.67
g n1l : Ty | § | 26. Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule Xl (Bye laws — 31) of Building bye-laws 2003 shall be ensured. : : = e -
) S| |||II““J S . . oo . 3 . . A0 (BLOCKA) D 1.05 210 269 Additional F.A.R within Ring I and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
z . S \ Mt | / 27. The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the visitors / servants / drivers and security : : 5
2 - W RIVEWAY p | Z | . . . Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00
: 9 |k men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. Premium FAR for Plot wilhin Tmpact Zone (-]
p /] Q) / 28. The Occupancy Certificate will be considered only after ensuring that the provisions of conditions vide Sl. No. 23, 24, 25 & 26 are SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Total Perm FAR 500 P 0.00
¢ z I > provided in the building. otal Perm. FAR area (3.00) 46665.67
e | | . : : : : . . - - BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Residential FAR (100.00% ) 43337.03
Hﬁ ””’” EE | § / 29. The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbors’ in the vicinity of construction and that the construction A0 (BLOCKA) v 090 120 539 : :
aﬁﬁ ST V”’ !!!”’ \\‘ I My | activities shall stop before 06.00 PM to avoid hindrance during late hours. A0 (BLOCKA) ' ' Proposed FAR Area 43337.03
\ﬂ""’ "ﬁnmgn'ﬁ,"ﬁ" . %‘W\\\\\\\ ~ | 30. Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and inorganic waste and should be A0 BLOCKA W 1.08 1.80 L Achieved Net FAR Area (2.79) 43337.03
H""i"“ [\ A‘ \V\‘\\“m‘% —~ | processed in the Recycling processing unit of required capacity installed at site for its re-use / disposal in consultation with BBMP ( ) W 111 1.80 1 Balance FAR Area (0.21) 3328.64
N oo ‘“‘I‘“‘\\‘“w\\‘\\ L % il I'T'l’ | Zonal Health Officer. AO (BLOCKA) W 148 1.80 13 BUILT UP AREA CHECK
‘ : : -__‘//‘ i \ / 31. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for soil stabilization during the course of AQ (BLOCKA) w 1.55 1.80 13 Proposed BuiltUp Area 65808.90
% o4 & ) -@ : > I excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as A0 (BLOCKA) W 1.63 1.80 13 Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout LvI) 10191
A. ‘?“ 3 U II Eeig.hbc(;uring property, public roads and footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe //:8 E:tggx; W 1.66 1.80 01 Achieved BuiltUp Area 6591081
= : arricades. W 1.80 1.80 2396
eZ_{_;Z/&:\y-‘ ) / 32. The consent for Establishment from the Ministry of Environmental and Forest (MOEF) / KSPCB should be taken wherever applicable. A0 (BLOCKA) W 237 180 1
| 33. Sufficient two wheeler parking shall be pr(_)vided as per re_quirement. _ . _ A0 (BLOCKA) W 309 180 13 Block USE/SUBUSE Details
/ 34. Traffic Management Plan shall be obtained from Traffic Management Consultant for all high rise structures which shall be got A0 (BLOCKA) W 332 180 1 B0k Sk Lond U
/ approved from the Competent Authority if necessary. : : ock Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure ock Land Use
o A o . i . . . . A0 (BLOCKA) w 3.46 1.80 13 Category
/ 35. The owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from Fire Force Department with due inspection 0 BLOCKE R Y T
I regarding working condition of Fire Safety Measures installed. The certificate should be produced to the corporation and shall get the ( ) Res!dent!al partmen !g rfse R
U P P E R B/ \S EM E N T F I_O O R P I_A N / renewal of the permission issued once in two years. UnitBUA Table for Block :A0 (BLOCKA) A0 (BLOCKB) Residential Apartment Highrise R
» | 36. The Owner / Association of the highrise building shall get the building inspected by empanelled agencies of the Fire Force Department FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement
| to ensure that the_fire equipments installed are in good and workable condition, and an affidavit to that effect shall be submitted to the GROUND GF 01 FLAT 98,59 92.03 6 Required Parking(Table 7a)
corporation and Fire Force Department every year. FLOORPLAN [ GF o2 FLAT 10146 9354 6 Block Area Units Car
267 ( ARS 37. The owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from the Electrical Inspectorate with due inspection by GF 03 FLAT 89.90 82.23 6 Name Type SubUse | (sq mt) Reqd. Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop.
the department regarding working condition of Electrical installations / Lifts etc. The certificate should be produced to the corporation GF 04 FLAT 91.64 85.29 6 AO | Apartment
and shall get the renewal of the permission issued every two years. GF 05 FLAT 94.85 88.82 6 (BLOCKA) | Residential | Apartment |50 - 225 ! ; 1 274
. 38. The Owner / Association of the highrise building shall conduct two mock — trials in the building, one before the onset of summer and GF 06 FLAT 95.92 89.54 6 /EOLOCKB Residential | Apartment | 50 - 225 1 ) 1 63
. another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of fire hazards. GF 07 FLAT 94.43 87.95 6 ( )
39. In case of any false information, misrepresentation of facts, or pending court cases, the plan sanction is deemed cancelled. GF 08 FLAT 96.60 89.73 6 Total : - - - - 337 594
40. As _pfrt_BuiIding B;;e;liafw t2h003bSchedL;Ie IV_' 7.k1) \/tzlidityﬂ(])f _Egiitrﬁt:aonffor Architgct; fIiEngineer / Sduperviso[)lth;] vaIic#ty ]:of every GF 09 FLAT 96.48 89.67 5 16
registration so granted for the above categories by the authority shall be for a period of five years and renewable thereafter for every GF 10 FLAT 94.65 8782 5 .
five years unless the same is cancelled by the authority. The application for renewal shall made to the authority one month before the GE 11 FLAT 13321 12371 8 Parkmg Check (Table 7b) :
date of expiry of the registration. If any owner/builder contravenes the same to the registered Architect / Engineer / Supervisor in the 12 FLAT o '77 116.18 5 Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved
first instance, warm in the second instance and cancel the registration if the same repeated for the third time. ' : No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.)
41. As per Building Bye-law 2003 Schedule IV 8 (i) the Architect / Engineer / Supervisor shall not materially and structurally deviate from GF 13 FLAT 139.51 130.89 9 Car 337 4633.75 594 8167.56
the sanctioned plan, without previous approval of authority. They shall explain to the owners about the risk involved in contravention of GF 14 FLAT 134.06 126.03 8 Visitor's Car Parking 35 481.25 0 0.00
the provisions of the act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulation, Standing orders and policy orders of the corporation. GF 15 FLAT 130.96 122.13 8 Total Car 372 5115.00 594 8167.56
42 The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation as per solid waste management bye- GF 16 FLAT 131.13 122.25 8 TwoWheeler B 48125 0 0.00
law 2016. FIRST FLOOR | F 01 FLAT 98.59 92.03 6 Other Parking - - - 9916.60
43. The applicant/owner/developer shall abide by sustainable construction and demolition waste management as per solid waste PLAN F 02 FLAT 101.46 93.54 6 Total 5596.25 1.8084 m
44 The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical vehicles. F o2 FLAT 9164 8529 5
45 The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for a) sites measuring 180 Sgm upto 240 Sgm b) minimum of two trees for sites 05 AT 94'85 88'82 s
measuring with more than 240 Sgm. ¢) One tree for every 240 Sq. of FAR area as part thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / - -
multi dwelling unit/development plan F 06 FLAT 95.92 89.54 6
) 46. The Applicant / Owners / Developers should submit KSPCB & BWSSB NOC and relinquish the road widening area of 2413.46 sgm in F o7 FLAT 94.43 87.95 6 _
o favour of the BBMP Commissioner before issuing the commencement certificate. £08 FLAT 96.60 89.73 6 " FAR &Tenement Details
47. The applicant Should abide by the final orders of the Hon’ble High court with WP No 7173/2021 (LB-BMP) dt. 08-04-2021towards the F 09 FLAT 96.48 89.67 6 Block Proposed Carpet
Payment of Ground Rent, GST, Scrutiny & License Fees 50%, Security Deposit Rs 25/- per sqft, Betterment Fees & Levy and F 10 FLAT 94.65 87.82 6 No. of gﬁh’iﬂup Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) z«eF; Total ot | Area
39 0 IDESPAC SERVE R ING Collection of Surcharges payments. F 11 FLAT 133.21 123.71 8 Same Bidg | Area Soant) FAR Area No) other
: . o i ) F12 FLAT 124.77 116.18 8 . —— (Sq.mt.) “ | than
Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government Karnataka vide ADDENDUM (Znezoeh ®288%) 23 Dol F13 FLAT 13951 130.89 3 (Samt) StairCase |  Lift k/llfa:chine Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi. Tenement
G A241 346 | | LD/95/LET/2013, DATED: 01-04-2013. o AT 108 26,03 3 70
3 1. Registration of Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the construction site with the 1 AT 130'96 122'13 3 (BLOCKA) 1| 56477.52 1481.61 | 871.47 2.89 | 1167.19 2.08 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 274 1049.90
“Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board” should be strictly adhered to. 5 : : 20
2. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and list of construction workers engaged F 16 FLAT 131.13 12225 8 (BLOCKB) 1| 9331.38 51591 | 146.90 11.30 | 296.95 2.08 0.00 0.00 | 8358.24 | 8358.24 63 192.06
L at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A Copy of the same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in TYPICAL-2,3, | 501 FLAT 98.59 92.03 6 Grand
q order to inspect the establishment and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. 4,56,7,8,9 [502 FLAT 101.46 93.54 6 Total 2 | 65808.90 | 1997.52 | 1018.37 |  14.19 | 1464.14 416 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 43337.02 | 43337.02 | 337.00 | 1241.96
3. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of workers engaged by him. 10,11, 12 s 03 FLAT 89.90 82.23 6 '
4. At any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in his site or work place who is not FLOOR PLAN 504 FLAT 91.64 85.29 6
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ registered with the “Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board”. 05 FLAT 9185 88,62 5
— REARE Note: 5 06 FLAT 98.25 91.66 6
8M WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY 8M WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY o 8 | . * _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ s 07 FLAT 95.92 89.54 6
= 1£10/ $LIOPE 1. Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of construction workers in the labour 508 FLAT 9443 87.95 6
camps / construction sites. 09 FLAT 96,60 8973 6
2. List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department which is mandatory. s 10 FLAT 96.48 89.67 6
|
T o —— mA — — g d O‘QZXMLP / 3 Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. : 1; Etﬂ glzg 2522 2 242
- _ m E - ﬂi—rf;; £ S o I = F‘-BS'?’%NOYM e | g% : - = - %g‘??é%’% 4. Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. 1 AT 13301 19371 5
23 oz 33 e §§ gg o B = . 1150330k I " %%’ = g2 §§ %% 2| 5. BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. s 14 FLAT 124.77 116.18 8
gz =3 2’8 [ BALCONY %g z . z 5@ . %é . i}% §§ §§ §§ & = 8% §§ z >
o C N ‘REELE . 4 == & L . ol s B SIS _ 515 FLAT 139,51 130.89 9
— = - 0y e th. o e | E == : S I B S T =1 e A el N Il. NOC Details s 16 FLAT 134.08 126.03 8
- — 1 o] HEe=—1 ¢ Feanfd] oo == ° . Seg 720 CTERLE] G2 . .
—— il g3 ! = o '5212 07 I = 22 [o=]"” 7 i EER B = &2 2 i E: =5 58 le- 1 5 2| §¢ B9 SI. No. Name of the Statutory Reference No. & Date Conditions imposed s17 FLAT 130.96 122.13 8
— = é’ﬁ =0 85 gc; Si “m §§ H %5 1:52x 2404M B ﬁg N S éE X g% B % /%ll gg | | E Lé5M WIDE & 299 M WIDE CORRIDOR E Department s18 FLAT 131.13 122.25 8
—— s— 28 ‘ 28 2e. || &8 NS D N EE E 3E=s A .
= = e B o= 2 a5 N L 1 L R L+ L y=——rrroecom e A i Emiy = = I e e P I 1 Fire Force Department KSFES/ GBC (1)/024 dt: 16-03-2019 All the conditions imposed in s19 FLAT 125,02 116.29 8
A ol T il el g ° - —— N ==y 50 el Ll g 8 L L > | Airport Authority of India / KIA BANG / SOUTH/B/111317 / 255894 the letter issued by the 520 FLAT 124,89 8
2 — g2 - ; 101t | N[ TS v i 52 |k 2 - N 3 ;e 2g oe I sl g 52 UE-SMO S dt: 14-12-2017 Statutory Body should be s 21 FLAT 136.16 127.01 9
A - ] T A L T iy|= T S P 3 SEIAA SEIAA : 10: CON : 2019 dt: 29-04-2019 adhered to. s 22 FLAT 13137 8
WA P S 5" | §§ — 52520 i #13 5% giﬁ S B 2 1525340 gy o8 % = | e—7 2 38 tg ég 5; Total: - 30601.79 28490.05 1912 274
o R — B e I 1IE EEN . 2., m i L E=s= =T el el b lll. FEE DETAILS
—3g| 3 £¢ B o 82 29 23 1T Y E g =2 1 R —— g " 2 The Applicant has paid the fee vide Receipt No. : BBMP/0081/CH/21-22Dated:
i | B e Tee o :? =00 = 2 reve IR T e Sy - @ 26-08-2021 the following:-
§g q%) i g% a2 e : siflTouer i s = TOILET gg 7 s wa — g L m—
o, 58 N ;éHﬂ”“M g °F SLs2x2.44] 'F A — Sl No. Details
BALCONY = © §8 I ég §§ 4 g% - 2 / .
% b o g o =B WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY 1 Licence Fees (50%) 2965986
' - - | e ‘ —_— ~— 2 Scrutiny Fee 41844
/" - e 3 Betterment Fees for Site 3888808
M WoE FIRE DRI‘L‘EW'AV—__— 4 For Building 1318216
/ S 5 Security Deposit (25/-) 1647770
6 Plan Copies 86000
7 Compound Wall 10000
8 Lake Improvement Charges 388881
60.00
—_ TOTAL -1 10347505
r say Rs. 1,03,48,000/- OWNER / GPA HOLDER'S
\ - SIGNATURE
. % OneC Three Lakh Forty-eight Th d Onl ,
| . o s Thes A e hessane i) NUMBER d CONTACT NUMBER
g 5 : / The Applicant has paid Rs. 1000/- X
¢ €T'ST
8M WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY F Vide Receipt No. HO/5299/2021, RTGS M/S DHARIWAL LIFESPACES PVT.LMT. REP BY DIRECTOR
—_— \ UTR No. IDIBH21235271, dated: 31-08-2021 PRAKASH RASHIKLAL DHARIWAL HARALUKUNTE
%é §§ g% . ég g es I gé . ﬁgggg;% 6 e - i, ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
T \:r/ gl o= = /. | o i . /SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
e o e 2 ;% W“‘ el = 32 iE . =5 8 N . JYOTHI . J NO 113, BENAKA NILAYANEAR SHANTHINIKATHAN
og | §§ G 2% §§@ 3@ 20 3 2 7 e 9 KANNADA MEDIUM SCHOOL,MUNESHWARA BLOCK
25 £ | B G | EEL S ; / e BCC/BL-3.6/F-3082/9014.15
g% ‘i \googARggg = ] 8 = z \ / *“ N Ut
= e = Dg v “ AN . movLE;S % i% K ” .-
O B Eae ’ 3 PROJECT TITLE :
I 5 1 8 5 £ PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT
E‘lﬁ B 35 | —1 b %; g2 BUILDING AT KHATHA NO- 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2, HARALUKUNTE
e &g E;”‘M i 3 s VILLAGE, WARD NO-174, BOMMANAHALLI ZONE, BANGALORE.
ks ?j% 5 o é% ©3 W P20 % 3.56 M
e W o DRAWING TITLE:  BLOCK A - 2BF+GF12UF
BLOCK B - GF+12UF
M W8 ]
AVMIAIKMA BY ad
% SHEETNO: 2
’ This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
SOUTH

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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BBMP/AddI.Dir/JD SOUTH/0044/19-20 Block :A0 (BLOCKA) Color Notes
L | Conditions: Floor Proposed C
- - - - - - - - 7.66 1 - S, pose: arpet
== 0+ i 21.68 , satcony 4 ' . Name ;ﬁ:ﬁlup Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) FAR Area | Total FAR Tomt | Area COLOR INDEX
] _ EaTCony . o Jlg) o3 BALCONY g ] : — 1 OB i o 6.48 + 0.92 X 3.60 Mf’-::j I8.28 b 1.  Sanction is accorded for the proposed Residential Apartment Building use only: Area (Sq.mt.) {\Srea | (No.) other PLOT BOUNDARY I
092X 3.40M O b 072X B x9 + = ﬁl i AN Il 120X 346 M ] I o i ow S|z BALCONY =] a) Construction of : . . Lift . - . g.mt. 7] than
f i = » BT :;|;; 1—3.92—1[ S BALCONY =0X3.30M- 8O : 25 I 2= O 150x330 D & (Sq.mt) | StairCase | Lift . Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi. ABUTTING ROAD I
1 P 52 g 0.92 X 3.88 M 4 _'. 0.92 X 3.44 M - — . ! =< R P 4 R% pm = > g -
i 5 te 055380 2 g o 28 2 g8 S T 4 712 ' Ao i 58 o2 5% 2 J <0 Uxgy Block A - 2BF+GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) e Machine Tenement PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA) —
x Ao 85 fotal 50 ) L o : ] T i i c %0 H H 82 3 g | N o ©D | .
gé | pacony “ﬁgp, o 53 5% g§ §§ o 1.50 X 3.30 M 3 —4 = || e — . 150X330f\lf\:§ | . . : 53 E] | Z fé 56 > gg H g I Block B - GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) ﬁloolrfh 108.75 8325 | 2261 2.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 Ei:zmg go Ee ;etamfd; , _—
z i &0 ©8 |z BALCONY L 8< = ®E =5 9 . 4z ro |k &3 &g i 5{5] 29 = Sy Sz $= = f e o . ] . o _ welft 0 be demolishe
I o T 52 g% lg 150x360m | 5 s o a% . e 2B 8| o % ! »8 | o8 ©Q P osof &g F 5 6. * S _‘HU 22 [[e 2. Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of "the building shall not be deviated to any use. Floor 2934.68 954 | 5566 0001 6322 016 000 000 272010 | 272010 22 000
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L2 A ez g =~ i Toier 3 /o = Eoo <= | 1:20x3.60M | SR oS =T §]|E[|g|Z o0 ez & = =3 2 L 8z oo goes o £ | i 57 5 © o8 &9 BALCONY < 2 4. At any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in his site or work place who is not FLOORPLAN =7 FLAT 9164 8529 5
o Mo oll &Z gg ;sg%mxzm M ®Z == ik thsox27amfl 93 Sgc) — sos | ® % % 5z z == § ¢ 5%’ = .- & i f <0 ‘;"% gg oz T wo [ z k! &< 2 = | : _ registered with the “Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board”. 505 FLAT 94 85 88.82 6
= 1.52x 2740 s 52 | 29 — g &% | gl 9 &3 ] o > 29 50 | o3 g= i g ) Sz o8 28 5 Q §2 BALCONY 20 5Q © i o2 e / : '
2 i . 32 2 . o @ 5> : #wz xzs| | °2 |S2x2MM g G f PEEN 2= 58 <o &: zZ %2 o3 50 2 1750 X 3.30M g2 50 i |G =S BALCONY A 5 06 FLAT 98.25 91.66 6
53 X 2o w m P H H =™ oy o wE - > 0 H o o o ) g —] Sz @ z » BALCONY 092X3460M O Note
g N g =2 Al 29 55 i 13101 I = g = _ 2z &° i =g =2 || poxtiom| 85 B ¢ 2 BALCONY z [ oy © | | = = gg : L s0x28) — 507 FLAT 95.92 89.54 6
am i 6 o, po §§ z b /2xzs1 (37 S p X e 43 Jg%'f{mj == COLET / 2 & ——= S I = 4] 1.50X330Mm L20 X 3.44M oo x 250 RN 0EE X 08 | — : : = < 1. Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of construction workers in the labour s08 FLAT 94 43 87.95 6
<2 oS 3 z o 2% 0 13101 5 x 2 z 1.52x2.74M H A5 | | oE, . = ] S [ o550 I:%‘%i i camps / construction sites.
23 2 g o — I 5 , [ 1.52x2. 2 g X2 < E | . : ——— 509 FLAT 96.60 89.73 6
Sz we I = o 59 I YrTX sl o g 2 £ g DX I S . . BALCONY 16)
z g 35 g%J 1 ey 2= o g ol i i 4 ® N 5%, | FERIFOMO g _ 2. List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department which is mandatory. s10 FLAT 96.48 89.67 6
3 g% 53 - X%l & x 39 | e | ew——. 1 R x3 g we P v T : == - < — : - - - o
O o0 52 2z || %5 %3 WOTER%L [ wosexos o T 28 |F sacon %32 of &8 ; 3. Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. s 11 FLAT 91.25 82.56 6
=5 Q BALCONY i) | ANOOWVE & = 5z 3 9 & =<2 242
g sz ES z o 1.50x3.60M o= 89 | I £ 1.50x3.60 M :g 5’8 & w8 | _— 4 Obtaining NOC f the Labour Debart t bef ina th fructi Ki ¢ s 12 FLAT 94.65 87.82 6
z 3 =3 ° IS a2 . ainin rom the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.
= R 3 E1530 ] i = = = — 9 _ par nencing | _ 513 FLAT 13321 12371 B
e D = | g BALCONY — ¢ S CONY — 5. BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. s14 FLAT 124.77 116.18 8
Wovexze'o I - RS o - _ ] s15 FLAT 139.51 130.89 9
ani . — Il. NOC Details 516 FLAT 134.06 126.03 8
— - 17 FLAT 130.96 122.13 8
— /\/ — Sl. No. Name of the Statutory Reference No. & Date Conditions imposed > 0
I Department s 18 FLAT 131.13 122.25 8
R 1 Fire Force Department KSFES/ GBC (1)/024 dt. 16-03-2019 All the conditions imposed in s19 FLAT 125.02 116.29 8
) Airport Authority of India / KIA BANG / SOUTH/B/111317 / 255894 the letter issued by the 520 FLAT 124.89 8
dt: 14-12-2017 Statutory Body should be s 21 FLAT 136.16 127.01 9
— 3 SEIAA SEIAA : 10 : CON : 2019 dt: 29-04-2019 adhered to. s 22 FLAT 131.37 8
Total: - 30601.79 28490.05 1912 274
lll. FEE DETAILS
The Applicant has paid the fee vide Receipt No. : BBMP/0081/CH/21-22Dated:
26-08-2021 the following:-
Sl. No. Details
TYPICAL(SECOND,THIRD TO 12 TH 1
4
2 Scrutiny Fee 41844
3 Betterment Fees for Site 3888808
4 For Building 1318216
5 Security Deposit (25/-) 1647770
S( :AL E 1 . 3 O O 6 Plan Copies 86000
u 7 Compound Wall 10000
8 Lake Improvement Charges 388881
TOTAL -1 10347505
Say Rs. 1,03,48,000/- OWNER / GPA HOLDER'S
SIGNATURE
— .1 - ﬂg & (One Crore Three Lakh Forty-eight Thousand Only) OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
i TR = —— o - — NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
AC 83 \ S 1.20x 4.56 M N oo P i i _
- . 2 oxseon |, : < 35 ||l —| ol 29 8% The Applicant has paid Rs. 1000/ M/S DHARIWAL LIFESPACES PVT.LMT. REP BY DIRECTOR
g% oF | =t o8 og cx | 2RE &S £0 Vide Receipt No. HO/5299/2021, RTGS PRAKASH RASHIKLAL DHARIWAL HARALUKUNTE
=3 1@ S % g 28 3 23 3 232 $2 UTR No. IDIBH21235271, dated: 31-08-2021
z @ %L AT z ES S
g e N c g e w » @ o
= ¥ N o TOILET 50 % N % T o % & 9 8’\) ju (:,‘ q
RS oz gl o% o244 z | HIT;ILXETQ 74 b <4
) ° Sz S S o g og
w é) Q 9 (ci))% AN o = < g $ 3 vE o = = 9 ) z 34
) o8 29 5 %% 3 % w0 BT ; ié %% %3 ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
= G =z &0 S - 0= y xS =i ,
-9 §2 © == o o §§ @ /SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
e - — & ) . z JYOTHI . J NO 113, BENAKA NILAYANEAR SHANTHINIKATHAN
%\ o z < ~ S OPENTERRACE KANNADA MEDIUM SCHOOL,MUNESHWARA BLOCK
52x 244 M i =T Alorer S £ i z 0 1.52X7.58 M BCC/BL-3.6/F-2082/2014-15
- U;\uw /w“1452X247AM TOLET Z 5 ot
&9 = |iasx2d = 2 <Z 1,52 X 2.45 o
Y 22 | 68 26 | ®
£ gz <3 s ¢35 52 '
3 o o5 3¢ 20 1| PROJECT TITLE :
Z Bowe | = ) z o z 3 PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT
152x2.74 . =% 1§2i74M“ g = oz 9 2% BUILDING AT KHATHA NO- 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2, HARALUKUNTE
/\ ] = 5 9 gl = <2 — VILLAGE, WARD NO-174, BOMMANAHALLI ZONE, BANGALORE.
T ew £z 5 8z === sacont
S 89 S z
ol oz £l open TERRAC §% DRAWING TITLE : BLOCK A - 2BF+GF12UF
3\ 9 ik 210x300MAL = BLOCK B - GF+12UF
\ng‘LxE;uM = BALCOWY
SHEETNO: 3

This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.

SOUTH

serDefinedMetric (2000.00 x 910.00MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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¥ To——— — — :  — ) p— — 397 t | Conditi BBMP/AddI.Dir/JD SOUTH/0044/19-20 Block :A0 (BLOCKA) Color Notes
— 7 B ) ¥ . . +—3. iy onditions: Floor Proposed Carpet
T T T 11 " " T T T T T T T T , t 1 2 —3.02 ﬁ}-ﬁ?&%—k Total , - COLOR INDEX
] I I e 1o — 1 e 42—t I 376 — I R I e e e T o L . _ Name | gt Up Deductions (Areain Sq.mt) FAR Area | Tolal FAR | | Area
2 © elrrrrr == +——3.92——+ e RS 59 QF?I'_'_’J' E i ~ I rrrrn 22 T rrrrrec TT 1171 1. Sanction is a!ccorded for the proposed Residential Apartment Building use only: Area . (Sq.mt) | Area (No.) other PLOT BOUNDARY .
S| (N rrr T I I B M348, ' L e I I STy I : I I o = I a)  Construction of - (Samt) | StairCase | Lift | Lt Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking | Resi | 0™ than ABUTTING ROAD I
T | [ [ [ ] rrr o TR S CrIrrrrrriri] Trrrrri , HEEREN ! rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriririr T L [T rrrrrrrr rrrrerprererperere Block A - 2BF+GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) Machine ' Tenement PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA)
rrrrrrrrrrrrr [T & &% rrrrrrrrrirf e o2 rrrrrrrrrrrrii T rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrir rrrrriri, r] il I I A Y A O SN e Terrace 108.75 8325 | 2261 289 0.00 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 ) I—
= _ RN RENE - I CECCCrrrrn A S O G arC T SO R = Block B - GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) Floor - : : : : : : : : : : EXISTING (To be retained) I
= rrrrrrrrrrrrirj rrr Lo HHWHHHE rrrrrrrrrirf rrrrrrrrrrir it rrrrererrr o xNcrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrir rrrrrr a1 Crrrrririrf Crrrrrrrirrrrrr Twelfth EXISTING (To be demolished) I
| [iasaaaasssanar e Y e nna ~ e I I tmma A naaasna ) ascns anaanan: EEmAsmssssaaas S gt s o Rsidntlus . T e of e ukang s et st e o [fue wn v ) kel | oul sl uol mio) sl 5 oo NDEX
/ . i o & S , = 11,40 o 3. 2B t Floor & Surf d f king shall not b rted f th : Eleventh
ST rrere @ r ' E rrrrrrr e N (CCCrrrrrrr = T e 5 o O | ‘ T rrrrre X Dej:;’“;’;nt ;f;"r . “tov‘;‘,‘a:fdzrfnacijzza’e th‘;r E:re:gi%yso? Wr;‘;er ‘;jm"l"e s‘znit‘:ra”ayng egvf:rrpn‘:zfn has to be paid to BWSSB and Foae 293468 | 9554 | 5566 | 000 | 6322 016 | 000 000 | 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00
T rrrrrrrre- r rrr CTrrrrr e A 1 N = o ,@13 ‘ s r o e | [rrrrrrrrrrrr " BESCOMIf 9 g P PPYY: y andp P Terth
T rrrrrrrcrrrririr: r rrr (rrrrix (e | rrr Lrrrrrririr HERERRG ST i n-rr rrrrrrrrrrririmmy rrerrrerrerrers irany. i i i ) o Floor 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 | 6322 016 | 0.00 0.00 | 2720.10 [ 2720.10 22 0.00
(T rrrrre I r rr B AR—HT T e - Crrrrrrrrr |_ s Crrrre rr rrrr |_|_|_|_|_|_|' ML IIrrrls 5. Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space for dumping garbage within the Nt SITE BOUNDARY
piizzacaamananay (] neas o nanuans [ S e EERaE: A = s S sssaneiasussns T e T e mumaEaiEEEaan i remses sl e provced o [mue| walwel ol eal  oe] [ o] mvo] mmol a[ o
L L L T — AL : i [ ; = se ’ 6. The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be demolished after the construction. -
i U | N ﬁb 7 hsef L FEEEEEE S 23 e NEmmmny T (oo o I I 5 o N U1 2 The a'f,';licant el o ol e o e soretuation work against any accident / untoward incidents arising during the Eighth | po3468 | 9554 | 5566 | 000| 6322 046 | 000| 000 | 272010| 272040 | 22 0.00 SET BACK LINE
Crrrqrrrrrrr ey (i i EREEENInn &o I ) o 1 g e A S rrrrrrrr rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrri- T rrrrrirrrir J T il T i==E T y tructi Floor
rrronrerrrrrerirr I urrrrrrrir Urtogey ML T TTTIT | i , ! TR Crr LFT ST T rrrrrrrrrrrr e rrrrri Crrrrrrrir-sPq _|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_ % Bl_l_l_l_l_l_l_l_l_l_l_l_l_ﬁgg Ime of construction. o , , , , Seventh 2934.68 9554 | 55.66 000 | 6322 0.16 0.00 000 | 2720410 | 272010 22 0.00 BASEMENT LINE
Crrernerreir I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_ rrrrrr LVL +56.20 RN ~ AREE LvL c frrrrerrerrerrrerrrerrrrrrrrrred Crrrrrrriri rrrerrrrrrrrrn A Crrrrrrrrrrrrrrr 8. The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. The debris shall be removed and Floor
Crrrrnrrerrrerrri s 1 — rrrrrr i R == T EETr = I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_ [Crrrerrrrir rrrrrrrrrrrrrrir rrrrrrrrrri rrrrrrrrrrririr Crrrrrrrrrrrrrerr transported to near by dumping yard. Sixth 2934 68 9554 | 5566 000 | 6322 046 | 000 000 | 272010 | 2720.10 2 0.00
CrrrqrerrrrcrrreEEyihenl s iSsJ|Crrrrrrrrrrrer LA — - — - — - — I I | IR R 22 5, rrsrrrrerr NN IS = ‘|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_ Crerrrrrr —J rrrrrererrerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrerrrrrrre 9. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common facility areas, which shall be Floor : : : : : : : : : : :
CECC e 2 | AECCrrrrrrrrrre S rrrrre LI Crrrrrr— 3 ;f (EEE N T [ I e e S| 1| U B U accessible to all the tenants and occupants Fifth romes | 955t | 5508 | 0w | 632 o6 | 000 00| 220101 272010 | 22 000
e I % S S ot U R - T c9s i RN CrCrrrrrrr ==l SR 724 O O B sl Crrrrrrrrrrrre rerererer 2 as rerrrrrererrererrrerrrerrrrrrrrrrrr 10. The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es & D) code Floor ' : : ' : ' ' ' ' ' ' AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSIONNO.: 1.017
rrrrnrererrrrrrerer = rrrrrrrrerrerrrr FTrrrrrriri 5 R 6 C2o rrrrrrrrrrrrrans rrrrrrrrrrrrir HEERERRE T Trrrrrrrrrrrrrrr rrrrrrrrrrriri cm rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrirr\rir1r : .app P | space fof gm quip P e Fourth 2034 68 o554 | 5566 000 | 6322 016 | 0.00 000 | 272040 | 272010 2 0.00 VERSION DATE: 20/01/2021
OO rrrrr g 2 N CCrrrrrrn 2 TS 82 N o A I I 0 A OO |—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—ffff1;28rrrrr il leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. _ _ _ _ Floor - - - - - - - - - - - PROJECT DETAL
’;Z[ Crrrerersrcrrrrr « g%x\ rr T [ rrrrrrrrrrrir L R = nam ‘§><§ rrrrrrerrrrrrrrf ] e rrrrrrrrrr T E T < elCrrcrrererrerrerr Frrrrrrrrrri B IR COCrng J— 11. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for installation of telecom equipment and also to Third — i —
TR R ERERRE | | AR AR i3 O R I A e N WP g o EEED — B e e e e o 2o R e L Y e Yt o st Frd e BN ST
¢o =~ 2 2 o} T S —— P r B /A 0 ' ; o ; : i o i ; ; ; Inward_No: BBMP/AddI.Dir/JD .
i e e o B S ; e Y : % B A (A =9 FFFECEEEEC =] R EEEEEE e A _L e R | \\/ | — +_’Tg1:$/ 12. Thg appll_canthshallfmam’;am dlfrn;’ngtcontstructlc;n fsug‘h barn((:jatdhlngltas considered necessary to prevent dust, debris & other materials I?lecond 203468 9554 | 5566 0.00 63.2 016 0.00 000 | 272040 | 272010 9 0.00 SOUTHI0044/19.20 Plot SubUse: Apartment
e _I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_@ZI_I_I_I_I_I_I_ g N e = = —ﬂ:3.46q b—376—1 i +—30— ‘ i _T_E angel_rlng isl"lzl elty 0 p?ope structures T]c. in & around the site. Fi;’;f Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Main)
S aaaammmezzant | N EenaRRARcnaRaAns = N (it RS e — P et it e e - i [oun] wal el ol we] wel ol ol asel wnl w o
3 i 3.92 . Permission shall be obtained from forest department for cutting trees before the commencement of the work. - s
o o o — = rrrrrr —1 | g . Hnnnm g +—2/8—f 28—+ _ 15. License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The building license and the copies of gg?rnd 2907.42 9554 | 5566 0.00 | 134.31 0.16 | 0.00 000 | 262175 | 262175 | 16 625.42 Nature of Sanction: NEW Khata No. (As per Khata Exiract): 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2
| 7.32 P rrrr o FFFF,E,E,E,E,EFFI:I:I: - & H (NN FFFFIEIEIEIEIEIEFFFFF T - sanctioned plans with specification shall be mounted on a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. Besemort Location: RINGHII Locality / Street of the property: HARALUKUNTE
i !—!—3!;2'.—!— L T'I_I_I_I' A 30— ! _— l N =390 _ 16. _Iff owne;jré thr:ildzr t(;]on‘ggl\(er:ss f’ghet protvisions of BL(ljiI_dir;ﬁ Bye-Iav;s_ art1d rules (ijn forcel, t’i:le Ar(_:htitet(_:t / _IfE?hgineer / fSuperwistoEj \]:villtﬁe First 9359.37 7817 | 62,64 0.00 0.00 000 | 71764 | 850093 0.00 000 | 00 0.00 iUIldIHQBJ Line SPF:]CIT;éd as per ZR: NA
——392—— 0|3 ) el el et et | W = affrrrrm _ informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the Floor one: Bommanahalli
- X 7.32 ~ P
+—3.02—+* +——3.92——+ « —37— "“1_\5_91—[.‘” / thll'd time. Basement Ward: Ward-190
-l— ——— — 17. Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and responsibilities specified in Second 8895.75 7817 | 62.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 253.92 | 8501.03 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 Planning District: 318-Begur
39— I Schedule — IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). Floor AREA DETAILS: SO
I 18. The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Total: 56477.52 | 148161 | 871.47 289 | 1167.19 208 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 | 274 | 1049.90 AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) [ A 15555.23
19. On completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case of columnar structure before Total Deduction for NetPlot Area :
ting the columns “COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE” shall be obtained. Number of .
/ erec . . T . - -
\ 20. Construction or reconstruction of the building shall start within two years and completed before the expiry of five years from the date of Same 1 Road Widening Area 2413.46
— issue of license & shall apply for permission to occupy the building after its completion. Blocks NETARER OT;tF?Il_OT T (ADedusions) 241346
— 21. The building should not be occupied without obtaining “OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE” from the competent authority. 1 -Deductions 13141.76
22. Drinking water supplied by BWSSB should not be used for the construction activity of the building. Total: 5647752 | 148161 87147 289 | 1167.19 208 | 971.56 | 1700196 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 | 274 1050 COVERAGE CHECK
23. The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintained in good repair for storage of water for Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 6570.88
non-potable purposes or recharge of ground water at all times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law 32(a). : Proposed Coverage Area (27.37 %) 3596.43
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY:
24. The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National Building Code and in the “Criteria for BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Achieved Net coverage area ( 27.37 % ) 3596.43
earthquake resiﬁtantkdesign of structures” bearing No. IS 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building A0 (BLOCKA) D2 075 210 685 Balance coverage area left ( 22.63 % ) 2074.45
resistant to earthquake. A0 (BLOCKA FAR CHECK
T E R R A‘ E F L O O R P LA N 25. The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the building. 0 EBLOCKA; Dt 0.90 210 0 Permissible F.AR. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00) 46665.67
26. Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws — 31) of Building bye-laws 2003 shall be ensured. 20 (BLOCKR D 1.00 210 991 Additional AR within Ring T and Il for amalgamated plot -) 0'00
27. The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the visitors / servants / drivers and security ( ) D 1.05 2.10 269 Al — 5 :
. . . owable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR) 0.00
men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. Brorium EAR for Plot witin Tmoact Zona (-
28. The Occupancy Certificate will be considered only after ensuring that the provisions of conditions vide Sl. No. 23, 24, 25 & 26 are SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: u within mp () 0.00
rovided in the buildin ' Total Perm. FAR area (3.00 ) 46665.67
p | g. _ _ _ _ . o . _ BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Residential FAR (100.00% ) 43331.03
29. The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbors’ in the vicinity of construction and that the construction A0 (BLOCKA) v 0.90 120 539 el 337.
activities shall stop before 06.00 PM to avoid hindrance during late hours. A0 (BLOCKA) ' ' Proposed FAR Area 43337.03
30. Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and inorganic waste and should be 0 BLOCKR W 1.08 1.80 M Achieved Net FAR Area (2.79) 43337.03
processed in the Recycling processing unit of required capacity installed at site for its re-use / disposal in consultation with BBMP ( ) w 1.1 1.80 i Balance FAR Area (0.21) 3328.64
Zonal Health Officer. AQ (BLOCKA) w 148 1.80 13 BUILT UP AREA CHECK
31. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for soil stabilization during the course of A0 (BLOCKA) w 155 1.80 13 Proposed BuiltUp Area 65808.90
excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as A0 (BLOCKA) W 1.63 1.80 13 Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout LVI) 10191
Eelglhbcéurmg property, public roads and footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe Qg Egtggiﬁ; W 1.66 1.80 01 Achieved BuiltUp Area 6591081
arricades. W 1.80 1.80 2396
32. The consent for Establishment from the Ministry of Environmental and Forest (MOEF) / KSPCB should be taken wherever applicable. A0 (BLOCKA) W 937 180 1
w 33. Sufﬁgient two wheeler parking shall be prgvided as per reguirement. . _ . A0 (BLOCKA) W 329 180 13 Block USE/SUBUSE Details
FTrrrrrrrrrr — /L’__ 34. Traffic Management Plan shall be obtained from Traffic Management Consultant for all high rise structures which shall be got A0 (BLOCKA) W 330 180 1
rrrrrrrrrrir r Crrrrr rrrrrr approved from the Competent Authority if necessary. A0 (BLOCKA) W 3'46 1'80 13 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure gft(;k l(;fnd Use
rrrrrrerrrr rrrrrrrrrrrrrerrrrrnr— 35. The owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from Fire Force Department with due inspection : ' T BLOCKE — ye—— i gory
rrrrrerrererne —— rrrreererrrrrerrrrrrenr regarding working condition of Fire Safety Measures installed. The certificate should be produced to the corporation and shall get the ( ) Residential parimen !g rfse R
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrr rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrri— Co . . _ A0 (BLOCKB) Residential Apartment Highrise R
R R IR renewal of the permission issued once in two years. o . _ UnitBUA Table for Block :AQ (BLOCKA)
Crrrrrrrrrrr Crrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrnr . 36. The Owner/ ASSOC'IatIOI‘l o'f the hlghrlse bmldlng shall get the building mspet(?ted by empamlalled. agencies of the Fire Force I?epartment FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement
rrrerrrrrrrir- rrrerrrrrrerrrrriurir- to ensure that the fire equipments installed are in good and workable condition, and an affidavit to that effect shall be submitted to the GROUND GF 01 FLAT 9859 92,03 6 Required Parking(Table 7a)
|I:|I:|I:|I:|I:|I:|I:|I:|I:|I:|I: ) FFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF . corporation and Fire Force Department every year. FLOORPLAN  [GF o2 FLAT 10146 93.54 6 Block Area Units Car
|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|— % Crrrrrrrri- 37. The owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from the Electrical Inspectorate with due inspection by GF 03 FLAT 89.90 82.23 6 Name Type SubUse | (g4 mt) Reqd. Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop.
FFFFFFFFFFFFF . FFFFFFFFF the department regarding working condition of Electrical installations / Lifts etc. The certificate should be produced to the corporation GF 04 FLAT 91.64 85.29 6 A0 Residential | Apartment | 50 - 225 1 1 274
I rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrv and shall get the renewal of the permission issued every two years. o N GF 05 FLAT 94.85 88.62 6 (BLOCKA) | "esentel | 7 ' '
IEIE‘IEEFFFFFFIEIEIEFIEIEIEIEF == IEIEIEIEIEFIEIEIEIE — 38. The Owner / Association of the highrise building shall conduct two mock — trials in the building, one before the onset of summer and GF 06 FLAT 95.92 89.54 6 ?BOLOCKB) Residential | Apartment | 50 - 225 1 ] 1 63
I . | another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of fire hazards. GF 07 FLAT 94.43 87.95 6
DX IEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEI_ 39. In case of any false information, misrepresentation of facts, or pending court cases, the plan sanction is deemed cancelled. GF 08 FLAT 96.60 89.73 6 Total : - - - - 337 594
rr rrrrrrrrr |= = 40. As per Building Bye-law 2003 Schedule IV 7.1 validity of registration for Architect/ Engineer / Supervisor the validity of every GF 09 FLAT 96.48 89.67 6 16
rr rrrrrrrrr |‘=-‘-_ '=_'= registration so granted for the above categories by the authority shall be for a period of five years and renewable thereafter for every GF 10 FLAT 9465 8782 6 Parking Check (Table 7b)
- rrrrrrrrr |_-__.=_' _=_'-_ five years unless the same is cancelled by the authority. The application for renewal shall made to the authority one month before the oF 11 FLAT 133'21 123'71 8 Vo IgT - :
- rrerrererrr — date of expiry of the registration. If any owner/builder contravenes the same to the registered Architect / Engineer / Supervisor in the 12 AT 24 '77 116'18 5 enicle 1ype €qa. Achieved
rr i; rererrerir first instance, warm in the second instance and cancel the registration if the same repeated for the third time. ' ' No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.)
||:||: »é\ FFFFFFFFF 41. As per Building Bye-law 2003 Schedule IV 8 {i) the Architect / Engineer / Supervisor shall not materially and structurally deviate from GF 13 FLAT 139.51 130.89 J Car 337 4633.75 594 8167.56
E| = the sanctioned plan, without previous approval of authority. They shall explain to the owners about the risk involved in contravention of GF 14 FLAT 134.06 126.03 8 Visitor's Car Parking 35 48125 0 0.00
T ERRE REEE the provisions of the act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulation, Standing orders and policy orders of the corporation. GF 15 FLAT 130.96 122.13 8 Total Car 372 5115.00 594 8167.56
rrr Frrr ‘ 42. The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation as per solid waste management bye- GF 16 FLAT 131.13 122.25 8 TwoWheeler N 48125 0 0.00
rrr - law 2016. FIRSTFLOOR | F 01 FLAT 98.59 92.03 6 Other Parking - - - 9916.60
||:||:||: 43. The applica?téowrrer/%%\{]eelsoper shall abide by sustainable construction and demolition waste management as per solid waste PLAN F 02 FLAT 101.46 93.54 6 Total 5596.25 1.8084 m
y management bye-law 2010, F 03 FLAT 89.90 82.23 6 ' '
44, The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical vehicles. F oz FLAT 9164 8529 5
/ 45 The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for a) sites measuring 180 Sgm upto 240 Sgm b) minimum of two trees for sites T 0 FLAT 94.85 88.82 5 FAR &Tenement Details
measuring with more than 240 Sgm. ¢) One tree for every 240 Sq. of FAR area as part thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / =06 AT 95'92 89.54 5 Block Proposed
multi dwelling unit/development plan : : Total . . FAR Carpet
46. The Applicant / Owners / Developers should submit KSPCB & BWSSB NOC and relinquish the road widening area of 2413.46 sgm in F 07 FLAT 94.43 87.95 6 No. of Built Up Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area Total Tomt | Area
favour of the BBMP Commissioner before issuing the commencement certificate. f08 FLAT 96.60 89.73 6 16 SameBldg | Area (Sq.mt) FAR Area (No.) other
47. The applicant Should abide by the final orders of the Hon’ble High court with WP No 7173/2021 (LB-BMP) dt: 08-04-2021towards the F 09 FLAT 96.48 89.67 6 (Sq.mt.) . ‘ Lift . , _ (Sq.mt.) than
Payment of Ground Rent, GST, Scrutiny & License Fees 50%, Security Deposit Rs 25/- per sqft, Betterment Fees & Levy and F10 FLAT 9465 8782 5 StairCase | Lift | .. | Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking | Resi Tenement
Collection of Surcharges payments.
ges pay F 1 FLAT 133.21 123.11 8 (ABOLOCKA) 1| 5647752 | 148161 | 87147 | 289 | 1167.19 2.08 | 97156 | 1700196 | 34978.78 | 3497878 | 274 | 1049.90
Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government Karnataka vide ADDENDUM (Szxen =028 =3 xoad.! E g E::ﬁl 15;;271 1;2';2 S A0
LD/95/LET/2013, DATED: 01-04-2013. o o - -06 126-03 - (BLOCKB) 1] 9331.38 515.91 | 146.90 11.30 | 296.95 2.08 0.00 0.00 | 8358.24 8358.24 63 192.06
1. Registration of Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the construction site with the . . Grand
“Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board” should be strictly adhered to. F15 FLAT 130.96 122.13 8 Total: 2| Bo808.80 ) 1997.52 | 1018.57 1419 | Taeatd 416 | 97156 | 1700196 | 43337.02 | 4333702 | 337.00] 1241.%
2. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and list of construction workers engaged F 16 FLAT 131.13 122.25 8
at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A Copy of the same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in TYPICAL-2,3, | 501 FLAT 98.59 92.03 6
order to inspect the establishment and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. 4,56,7,89 502 FLAT 101.46 93.54 6
3. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of workers engaged by him. 10,11, 12 s 03 FLAT 89.90 82.23 6
4. At any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in his site or work place who is not FLOOR PLAN s 04 FLAT 91.64 85.29 6
registered with the “Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board”. s05 FLAT 94 85 88.82 6
Note: s 06 FLAT 98.25 91.66 6
] s 07 FLAT 95.92 89.54 6
1. Accomr/nodatiton ?hall _kie provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of construction workers in the labour 508 FLAT 9443 87.95 6
camps / construction sites. 09 FLAT 96.60 89.73 5
2. List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department which is mandatory. s 10 FLAT 96.48 89.67 6
o 3 Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. s 11 FLAT 9125 82.56 6 242
12 FLAT 94.65 87.82 6
R o 4 Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. : 13 FLAT 133.21 12371 8
7 : 5 BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. s 14 FLAT 124.77 116.18 8
] L | ’T |7| ? _ 515 FLAT 139.51 130.89 9
[ | @ == e = = M Floor Level +35.40 mt " w s 16 FLAT 134.06 126.03 8
W 7 e : |7| SI. No. Name of the Statutory Reference No. & Date Conditions imposed > 1; E::ﬁ 12??? Eg;g :
[l | [ ] ] L] - - - I Department : 19 FLAT 12502 116.29 8
1 Fire Force Department KSFES/ GBC (1)/024 dt: 16-03-2019 All the conditions imposed in : :
- - AU AT LU ’T /] o N |7| : Airport Authority of India / KIA BANG / SOUTH/B/111317 / 255894 the letter issued by the s20 FLAT 124.89 8
i 2
1 | g oo - rose o [ dt: 14-12-2017 Statutory Body should be s 21 FLAT 136.16 127.01 9
I (I ol N /] 3 SEIAA SEIAA: 10 : CON : 2019 dt: 29-04-2019 adhered to. 522 FLAT 13137 8
1l | L] ANR RN lll‘lll e | Total: - 30601.79 |  28490.05 1912 274
= SR = e lll. FEE DETAILS
| 100 0 00 T 0 N A T T [ % N The Applicant has paid the fee vide Receipt No. : BBMP/0081/CH/21-22Dated:
[ | . . . 26-08-2021 the following:-
- il ’T % N |7| sl. No. Details
| T T i (T G e ey o | Licence Fees (50% —
100 0 50 0 00 A 0 |||||||||||||||||||‘||||||||||||||||||||| [ | ‘oence Fees (50%)
[ | | | ’T /] someffn N |7| 2 Scrutiny Fee 41844
I = = = == ) I p— 3 Betterment Fees for Site 3888808
Ii | e Rl EEN iy fanninsl I RN : ForSuiing 1516216
I II\II\I\IIIII\I\IIIII\MMMM\M A O T A A I 1A I = = - = - == gzl | rortosursm 5 Security Deposit (251-) 1647770
[ | ’T e |7| 6 Plan Copies 86000
: ; i = v = S = szl e 7 Compound Wall 10000
[ | M ‘ ’T A |7| ‘ 8 Lake Improvement Charges 388881
"[%‘ Al | = —— 7 — :ﬁ 7 — TOTAL -1 10347505
seeonroor Sav Rs. 1,03,48,000/- OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
T T %H‘EM T T M ”; e e . . —— ':.E-_I]: Fioor Level +5.90 mt d SIGNATURE
[ H | M (One Crore Three Lakh Forty-eight Thousand Only) OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
%% = : . , NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
AR NN Ranalll M il I NAAA LA H= 17 The Applicant has paid Rs. 1000/- M/S DHARIWAL LIFESPACES PVT.LMT. REP BY DIRECTOR
AARNARERNERRR AAAA = M ddidy N NN - ‘h ] Vide Recelpt o, HO/5299/2021, RTGS PRAKASH RASHIKLAL DHARIWAL HARALUKUNTE
o e e e e J‘% L I I L G rararan [T o \-\ UTR No. IDIBH21235271, dated: 31-08-2021
\\\\\\\\\\\\[ = E\\\\ | = R NN //// - $||E|T* L = - ——___m-———g
= —— R M :W:‘. |:| | ”
mi & ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
/SUPERVISOR ’S SIGNATURE
JYOTHI . J NO 113, BENAKA NILAYA,NEAR SHANTHINIKATHAN
KANNADA MEDIUM SCHOOL,MUNESHWARA BLOCK
EAST ELEVATION BCC/BL-3.6/F-30R014-15
”«VN
PROJECT TITLE :
PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT
S< : AL E 1 ) 3 O O TOWER 3 SECTION BUILDING AT KHATHA NO- 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2, HARALUKUNTE
" VILLAGE, WARD NO-174, BOMMANAHALLI ZONE, BANGALORE.
NTS
DRAWING TITLE : BLOCK A - 2BF+GF12UF
‘ \ |
SHEETNO: 4
This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
SOUTH

serDefinedMetric (2000.00 x 910.00MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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BBMP/AddI.Dir/JD SOUTH/0044/19-20 Block :A0 (BLOCKA) Color Notes
| Conditions: Floor Proposed Carpet
SCHEDULE OF JOlNERY Name gﬁfﬁlu Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) FAR Area | Total FAR Tamt | Area COLOR INDEX
: 1. Sanction is a!ccorded for the proposed Residential Apartment Building use only: Area P (Sq.mt.) | Area (No.) other PLOT BOUNDARY [r—
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS a) Construction of : samt) | swrcase | Lt | OF Vo | Substuctare | Ramp | Parkin | S than ABUTTING ROAD —
q P g
AD (BLOCKB) D2 075 210 163 Block A - 2BF+GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) Machine Tenement PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA) —
. . Terrace
0 BLOCKD Block B - GF+12 UF (Twelve Upper Floors) Floor 108.75 8325 | 2261 289 | 000 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 00 0.00 EXISTING (To be retained) r—
( ) D1 1.00 2.10 202 Twelfth 203468 | 9554 | 5566 | 000 | 6322 0.16 | 0.00 000 | 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00 EXISTING (To be demolished) —
A0 (BLOCKB) D 1.05 210 69 2. Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of "the building shall not be deviated to any use. Floor : : : : : : : : : : :
: ’ 3. 2Basement Floor & Surface area reserved for parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Eleventh 293468 9554 | 5566 000 | 6322 016 0.00 000 | 272010 | 272010 2 0.00 INDEX
4. Development charges towards increasing the capacity of water supply, sanitary and power main has to be paid to BWSSB and Floor ' i i ' i ' ' ' ' ' '
BESCOM if any. gle”th 293468 9554 | 5566 000 | 6322 0.16 | 0.00 000 | 272010 | 2720410 | 22 0.00
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: 5. Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space for dumping garbage within the N%?ﬁ SITE BOUNDARY
. premises shall be provided. Flloor 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 | 2720.10 2720.10 22 0.00
- T —— ———TTTLLLL BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS 6. The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be demolished after the construction. Eiahth SET BACK LINE
e 45505 s PLLLLLLLLLLLY 7. The applicant shall insure all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident / untoward incidents arising during the F|<g>or 2934.68 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 | 6322 016 | 0.00 0.00 | 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00
N N A R AD (BLOCKS) v 0.90 1.20 183 time of construction. Seventh | 293468 | 9554 | 5566 | 000| 6322 016 | 000| 000| 272010 | 272010| 22 0.00
R oM IEI: H_||_||:||:||: AO (BLOCKB) W 150 180 791 8. The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. The debris shall be removed and Floor ' : : ' ) ' ' ' ' ' ' BASEMENT LINE
ComDRKG SPACE o CNC CCO ' ' transported to near by dumping yard. _ - _ Sixth 2034.68 9554 | 5566 | 000 | 6322 016 | 0.00 000 | 272010 | 272040 | 22 0.00
TPKEBY ||:||:||:—||: ||:||:||: A0 (BLOCKB) W 2.65 1.80 01 9. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common facility areas, which shall be Floor
P o 1 CCCC C accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Fift 293468 9554 | 5566 0.00 | 6322 0.16 | 0.00 000 | 272010 | 272040 | 22 0.00 :
RS | e e . . . NN : : Floor AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.17
N TOLET o A |V |—||:t |_|_||:|_|_ 10. The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es & D) code Fourth VERSION DATE: 200172021
Lo e LELC L Heeer . leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Floor 2934.68 9554 | 55.66 0.00 63.22 0.16 0.00 0.00 2720.10 2720.10 22 0.00 SROJECT DETAL :
ToLer it tenement ‘ ] —H: tttttttttt Ba|c0ny Ca|cu|at|0ns Tab|e 11. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for installation of telecom equipment and also to Third . i —
- ~sompr” . oy . FLLL LLLLLLLLLL e make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law No. 25. Floor 293468 | 9554 | 5566 | 000 | 63.22 0.16 | 0.0 000 | 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00 lAutho;t;l;. BBBI\éI; I Plot Use: Residential
v . U T L I Y I i intai i i icadi i i i nward_No: Dir .
_l g2 =t CC CCCCCCCCED SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA 12. The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to prevent dust, debris & other materials Second 2034.68 0554 | 5566 000 | 6322 016 | 000 000 | 272010 | 272010 | 22 0.00 Uiyl Plot SubUse: Apartment
1" o1 53 T LLLL CLCL L FIRST FLOOR PLAN endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in & around the site. Floor A Toafion Tvos. G | o7 Use Zore Residental e
o1 §§ Be] LLLL L L foseduesehee L L L L 1.20X3.52X1X1 4.22 28.13 13. The applicant shall plant at least two trees in the premises. First pplication Type: 'e.nera _ and Use Zone: Residential (Main)
3 i . . 2924.75 95.54 | 55.66 0.00 | 337.46 0.16 0.00 0.00 | 2435.93 2435.93 16 424.48 - -
Lossy 83 LL LLbbirrrll Floor Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2
DOGTOR'S GLIN | Loer Szl prooom LVING AND DINING CC CLCCCCCCCL 1.20X3.94 X1 X1 4.71 14. Permission shall be obtained from forest department for cutting trees before the commencement of the work. :
cuecrmoroou ||, 04T 2ps X308 . i B LL LLLLLLLLLL : : : 15. License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The building license and the copies of gg?r”d 290742 9554 | 5566 | 000 | 13431 0.16 | 0.00 0.00 | 262175 | 262175 | 16| 62542 Nature of Sanction: NEW Khata No. (As per Khata Exiract): 82/81/64/1/54/1/54/2
oTRicAL Room |, IO splttenement s2x27 CC ‘ 120X3.92X1X1 4.70 sanctioned plans with specification shall be mounted on a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. Basemen Location: RING-II Locality / Street of the property: HARALUKUNTE
432 o 3 3 LL 120 X436 X 1X 1 522 16. If owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be First 9359.37 7817 | 62,64 0.00 0.00 000 | 71764 | 850093 0.00 000 | 00 0.00 Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA
s x| bRoser Crp FHEST sl ‘g% b AL ¢ s z o AN || Cag : : : : informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the Floor Zone: Bommanahall
s || S| [k 3 ¢ - N A= I ‘ B 1.20 X 3.62 X1 X1 4.34 third time. Basement Ward: Ward-190
17. Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and responsibilities specified in Second 8895.75 7817 | 62.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 253.92 | 8501.03 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 Planning District: 318-Begqur
9 g
. S 120 X412 X1 X1 4.94 Schedule — IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). Floor .
816%20 TOLET z3 . e rouer 5% 8.16x2.05M o M rone 83 8.16x2.05M L e o y . - AREA DETAILS: SQ.MT.
M peonoon ) 8 o T RS Mo L \/ s saxedu gmroou || 9% CCCCCCCCCCCD TYPICAL-2.3.4.5 6 7.8 18. The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Total: 56477.52 | 148161 | 871.47 2.89 | 116719 2,08 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 | 274 | 1049.90 AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) A 15555 23
= own “g bowN - pown || - lElElElElElElElElElElE o O 1120 X3.52 X1 X1 46.42 309.10 19. On completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case of columnar structure before Total Deduction Tor NetPlot Area '
45w o K o s VA AN EEE RS 9,10, 11,12 FLOOR PLAN erecting the columns “COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE” shall be obtained. Number of ik
2 S " CAS ke core LoB CAS ke corE LOB . . - - . Same 1 Road Wldenlng Area 2413.46
£ v 85 o 16X 2.00 M 85 o 16X 2.00 M Y5 120X3.92X2X11 103.18 20. Construction or reconstruction of the building shall start within two years and completed before the expiry of five years from the date of ol
oo 8 82-62 ] X0 LA Y B2-12 &8 LARE LT . B2-52 88 issue of license & shall apply for permission to occupy the building after its completion. ?Iocks oa : 241346
< asx || 48 = wes || 28 ok | 1.20X4.36 X1 X 11 57.42 21. The building should not be occupied without obtaining “OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE” from the competent authority. — NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 13141.76
SEDROOM .S 5 Lz 15 g 702x3.50 M G »3 B 702x3.50M 5 Ay A s . . . - Total: 56477.52 1481.61 | 871.47 2.89 | 1167.19 2.08 | 971.56 | 17001.96 | 34978.78 | 34978.78 274 1050 COVERAGE CHECK
sasaom || souer o GROUND FLOOR LAN = z3 seoroom, souer Al 23 sEoRooM souer I | I—Lﬂlmhﬁw—l—l—l—l— 120X 3.62X1X11 47 74 22. Drinking water supplied by BWSSB should not be used for the construction activity of the building. ~h
| s2x24ph o= = S e o1 == E o1 == ||: '|:'|:'|:|_|_'|:'|:'|:'|:'|:'|: : : . 23. The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintained in good repair for storage of water for Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 6570.88
o102 i . g 1B o2 i . 102 i e L Ll 1.20X412 X1 X 11 54.34 non-potable purposes or recharge of ground water at all times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law 32(a). SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Proposed Coverage Area (27.37 %) 3596.43
u s7Bxs20M u S8 320M " srexsom H:tt 1 t ttttttt'— Total 24. The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National Building Code and in the “Criteria for BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Achieved Net coverage area ( 27.37 % ) 3596.43
¢ — oo | %é G DONNG e JEDROOM. %% G Ao onG e EDROOM TCC ’“}’j CCCCCCCCCD ota - - 337.23 earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building A0 (BLOCKA) D2 075 210 685 Balance coverage area left ( 22.63 % ) 2974.45
Bg 527231330 M 52%2.74 = %5 B2-11 o %5 B2-s o ll:'lEtI_I_L_I_I_I_tI_I_tlEtIEtIEt resistant to earthquake. A0 (BLOCKA) o1 0'90 210 o1 FAR CHECK
5= o - 1\ m 6” o1 6” o1 Ll_:LLLLL:ttIEtIEttlEtLLLL' . 25. The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the building. A0 (BLOCKA) o1 1'00 2'10 1 Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00) 46665.67
Lt LL == . 26. Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws — 31) of Building bye-laws 2003 shall be ensured. : : = e -
Y A I B B B . . . - . - : . Additional F.A.R within Ring | and I ( for amalgamated plot - .
B HKShem 3 E% . soroom |2 268%556Mm .2 soroom |2 268356 I Y Y UnitBUA Table for Block :A0 (BLOCKB) 27. The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the visitors / servants / drivers and security A0 (BLOCKA) D 1.05 210 269 Aowabls TOR Avea 0% ?)f . F(AR) g plot -) ggg
BEDROOM u .3 A~ zo 390x3.80 M T 35 390 3.80 M T B A Y — e ey e ) Y ) d al t hall b hed th h for the Physicallv Handi d t th ith the st d ent : :
390x380M || Touer = 25 = 93 Toer B L3 93 Toler e L3 L CCCCCCECCCCCCCCCCCCE . , men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for the Physically Handicapped persons together wi e stepped entry. . - -
s2x27 = | room |82 ps 28 s2x274 £3 seoroom | 25 28 52x274 53 seroom | 25 CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCEE FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement 28. The Occupancy Certificate will be considered only after ensuring that the provisions of conditions vide SI. No. 23, 24, 25 & 26 are SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone (- ) 0.00
— 5 [ e |lsaxer 38 JE — 5o, e (S5 £ =2 || arenen | sxes ES I I Y Y Y AV rovided in the buildin : Total Perm. FAR area (3.00) 46665.67
203357M = — |2 - 2o - N O FIRSTFLOOR | B2-f1 FLAT 97.54 97.54 5 b . g. . o . . o . . BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Residential FAR (100.00%)
o o0 )g MD o MD o FI_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_ZI_[_I_I_I_ PLAN 29. The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbors’ in the vicinity of construction and that the construction A0 (BLOCKA) v 090 120 539 el 43337.03
< 85 85 L LLLLLLesLLL B2-f2 FLAT 93.65 93.65 6 activities shall stop before 06.00 PM to avoid hindrance during late hours. ' ' Proposed FAR Area 43337.03
=3 2 Ny I I Yy Lo . o . . . . A0 (BLOCKA) W 1.08 1.80 11 -
oren e £e g2 N Y et Y Y Y O Y Y f 1227 1227 8 4 30. Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and inorganic waste and should be 20 (BLOCKA : : Achieved Net FAR Area ( 2.79) 43337.03
sEoRo0m  ING/DNING 10X sepRoon.  VING/DINNG g2 seoRoom 2 NG/DNING g2 " L B2-13 FLAT 15 15 processed in the Recycling processing unit of required capacity installed at site for its re-use / disposal in consultation with BBMP ( ) Lij 1.1 180 11 Balance FAR Area (0.21) 3328.64
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